
Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender 

APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSES WITH 

BASIC SERVICES INFRSASTUCTURE for EVICTED FARM DWELLERS FROM VAALPOORT FARM IN PIXLEY 

KA SEME LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

Employer Tender Number: CONMP0001 (2019/2020) 

cidb Reference Number: 100055913 

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND LAND REFORM PRETORIA HEAD OFFICE INVITES 

TENDERS FOR APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF 

HOUSES WITH BASIC SERVICES INFRSASTUCTURE FOR EVICTED FARM DWELLERS FROM VAALPOORT 

FARM IN PIXLEY KA SEME LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

It is estimated that tenderers should have a cidb contractor grading of 7GB. 

Preferences are offered to tenderers who have a minimum CIDB registered Contractors grading of 

7GB or higher. 

Only tenderers who have a minimum CIDB registered Contractors grading of 7GB or higher are 

eligible to submit tenders. 

The Physical Address for collection of Tender documents is: 

17 Van Rensburg Street, Bateleur Building 

Nelspruit 

Mpumalanga 

1200 

Documents may be collected during work hours after 11h00 on 2019/04/24 

A non-refundable tender deposit of R250.00 payable by proof of deposit , cash or bank guaranteed 

cheque is required on collection of the Tender documents. 

Queries relating to the issues of these documents may be addressed to: 

Mr Sydney Ndima 

Tel No. 0713310435 

Fax No. 0864599529 

E-mail. sydney.ndima@drdlr.gov.za 

or 

Mr Damian Rudolph/Mrs N Hlatshwayo 

Tel No. 0829476304 



Fax No. 0864599529 

E-mail. damian.rudolph@drdlr.gov.za 

A compulsory clarification meeting with representitives of the Employer will take place at 

Prospective bidders shall meet next at BreeStreet in Amersfoort, opposite Shell Fuel station, from 

there we shall all drive to Portion 3 of the farm Vaalpoort 374 IT in Dr Pixley Ka Isaka Seme Local 

Municipality. The following are the GPS coordinates for site and tender briefing meeting. GPS 

Coordinates: S27°00’27,48” E29°51’34,60” on 2019/04/29 starting at 11h00. 

The closing time for receipt of Tenders is 11h00 on Wednesday, 15 May 2019. 

Telephonic, Telegraphic, Telex, Facsimile, Emailed and Late Tenders will not be accepted. 

Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued. 

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivering, opening and assessment of Tenders are stated in 

the Tender Data. 

 


